
LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ch. 631. 	1137 

priation provided in • ° • subsection (7) of section 90.02 
of the statutes. 

SECTION 4. Paragraph (i) of subsection (3) of section 20.41 
of the statutes is amended to read: 

(20.41) (3) (i) On July 1, • • • 1917, two thousand 
five hundred dollars, and on July 1, • • • 1918, two thou-
sand five hundred dollars, for the preparation and distribution 
of hog cholera serums, as provided in section • * • 36.21; 
and all moneys received under section • * • 36.21 shall be 
paid within one week after receipt into the university fund in-
come, and are appropriated therefrom and added to the appro. 
priations for carrying out the provisions of said sections. 

SECTION 5. On July 1, 1917, the unexpended balances of 
the appropriations made by subsections (1) and (2) of section 
20.04 of the statutes, shall revert to the general fund. 

SECTION 6. There is added to section 38.01 of the statutes, 
a new subsection to be numbered and to read: 

(38.01) (13) The state board of education for the biennium 
beginning July 1, 1917, shall authorize the superintendent of 
public property and the business manager of the university of 
Wisconsin to conduct and do the purchasing for the normal 
schools, the cost of such purchasing to be charged to the ap-
propriation for the administration of the normal schools made 
by subsection (1) of section 20.38. 

SECTION 7. Paragraph (b) of subsection (6) of section 20.60 
of the statutes, is hereby repealed. 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1917. 
Appproved July 10, 1917. 

No. 696, 8.] 	 [Published July 13, 1917 
CHAPTER 631 • 

AN ACT to create a new paragraph of subsection (8) of section 
20.17 of the statutes, relating to the state tuberculosis sani-
torium, and making an appropriation. • 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is added to subsection (8) of section 20.17 

of the statutes, a new paragraph to read: 
(20.17) (8) (f) On July 1, 1917, fifty thousand dollars, and 

on July 1. 1918, fifty thousand dollars, for the construction and 
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equipment of an infirmary; of the first amount not to exceed 
fifteen hundred dollars shall be available for purchase of land. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect on July 1, 1917. 
Approved July 10, 1917. 

No. 697, S.] 	 [Published July 13, 1917. 

CHAPTER 632 
AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 20.05 of the stat-

utes, relating to the state treasurer, and making an appro-
priation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 20.05 of the statutes 
is amended to read: 

(20.05) (1) Annually, beginning July 1, • • * 1917, 
* • • twenty -six thousand four hundred dollars for the ex-
ecution of his functions. Of this there is allotted: 

(a) To the state treasurer an annual salary of five thousand 
dollars. 

(b) To the assistant state treasurer an annual salary of two 
thousand five hundred dollars. 

SECTION 2. Any unexpended balance remaining in the ap-
propriation made by subsection (1) of section 20.05 on July 1, 
1917, shall revert to the'general fund. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1917. 
Approved July 10, 1917. 

No. 700, S.l 	 [Published July 13, 1917. 

CHAPTER 633 
AN ACT to repeal paragraph (1) of subsection 2 of Section 

1728a-3; and to create a new paragraph of subsection 2 
of Section 1728a-3 of the statutes, relating to child labor. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Paragraph (1) of subsection 2 of section 1728a-
-3 of the statutes is repealed. 

SECTION 2. A new paragraph is added to subsection 2 of 
section 1728a--3 of the statutes to read: 

(Section 1728a-3.2) (1) Such evidence as is required by 
the industrial commission showing that such child is at least 
fourteen years of age. The industrial commission shall formu-
late and publish rules and regulations governing the proof 


